

EXPORT	€
Export Handling Fees (EHF)	Price in €
Shipment weight in kilograms	
Up 100 kg	21,00
101 kg do 500 kg	27,00
501 kg do 1 000 kg	33,00
1 001 kg do 2 000 kg	38,00
2 001 kg do 4 000 kg	45,00
Over 4001kg (including)	59,00
Note: A fee for using a forklift is added to EHF for shipments over 4500 kg. It is necessary to contact the F	
24 hours before planned unloading/loading	0
Handling fee for performing security check on a shipment	
Shipment weight in kilograms	Price in €
Up to 100 kg	6,00
101 kg do 500 kg	9,00
501 kg do 1 000 kg	13,00
1 001 kg do 2 000 kg	17,00
2 001 kg do 4 000 kg	19,00
Over 4001kg (including)	23,00
Opening the shipment for security control for oversized, freely available shipments (RTG	
tunnel 160 x 150)	53,00
Other fees	
Dangerous goods with DGD	69,00
Dangerous goods without DGD (e.g. ELM, ELI, MAG, RRE, REQ, ICE, E, Y)	46,00
Note: Shipment with an accompanying documentation must be delivered min. 4 hours prior to the sched	
for each further re-check.	
Accepting DG shipment (+ documenation) after LAT	69,00
Note: The fee is applied for each further 60 minutes after the set LAT	
One-time fees for special arrangements/cargo	
Handling an express shipment (e.g. TD Flash, XPS,)	53,00
Valuable cargo (VAL/VUN)	66,00
Human remains (HUM)	35,00
Acceptance of shipment after LAT	69,00
Temperature mode (PER, PAS, PIL, CRT)	31,00
Live animals (AVI)	52,00
Manual data capturing MAWB/HAWB	12,00
Every next HAWB	6,00
	0,00
Storage	
Within 24 hours (or while in security quarantine)	free of charge
2 days (including) and more	0,15 €/kg/day
	Min. fee 35,00 €

Note: Handling charges are applied from the chargeable weight, the chargeable weight being the volumetric weight **Prices are without VAT**



IMPORT	€
Import Handling Fees (IHF)	Price in €
Shipment weight in kilograms	
Up to 44 kg	35,00
45 kg do 100 kg /	49,00 + forklift
101 kg do 500 kg	58,00 + forklift
501 kg do 1 000 kg	66,00 + forklift
1 001 kg do 2 000 kg	70,00 + forklift
Over 2 001 kg (including)	70,00 € + 0,07 €/kg
Note: A fee for using a forklift is added to IHF for shipments over 45kg	
Loading/unloading shipments into/from a vehicle	
Using a forklift for shipments up to 4500 kg	0,05 €/ kg
	Min. fee 35,00 €
Note: A fee for using a forklift is applied from gross weight	
Note: An external lifting equipment is needed for shipments over 4500 kg. It is necessary to cont	tact the Handling department at least
24 hours prior to scheduled unloading/loading.	
Extra fees	
Picking up a shipment out of opening hours	100% to IHF
Handling an express shipment (e.g. TD Flash, XPS,)	53,00
Shipment measurement upon request	6,00
One-time fees for special arrangements/cargo	
Valuable cargo (VAL/VUN)	66,00
Human remains (HUM)	35,00
Temperature mode (PER, PAS, PIL, CRT)	31,00
Live animals	52,00
"Charges collect" shipments (CC)	5% of shiping cost
	min. fee 35,00 €
Storage	
Within 3 days since the Notification of Arrival was sent	free of charge
4 days (including) and more	0,40 €/kg/day
	min. fee 46,00 €
Note: Handling fees are applied from the chargeable weight and is calculated for each day backy do not apply for Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays.	
do not appry for Saturdays, Sundays and public nondays.	

Handling fees are applied from the chargeable weight, the chargeable weight being the volumetric weight **Prices are shown without VAT**



OTHER SERVICES

Loading/unloading shipments into/from a vehicle ON REQUEST	
Using a forklift – up to 4500 kg	0,05 €/ kg
	min. fee 35,00 €
Using a forklift – over 4500 kg⊡	upon agreement
Note: Loading/unloading means only manipulating the shipments from the loading platform of the vehicle. It deployment of the shipments inside the truck. It is necessary to order external lifting equipment for shipment 24 hours prior to scheduled unloading/ loading.	
Fees for a forklift are applied from gross weight	
Issuance of an airwaybill (MAWB)	35,00
Issuance of an airwaybill (HAWB)	35,00
Issuance of Consolidation manifest	17,00
Correction/cancellation AWB upon agent's request [®]	12,00
Providing IATA rate	7,00
Printing label	1,00 € / pc
Printing DG label	6,00 € / pc
Printing documents	1,00 € / page
Envelope for accompanying documentation	1,00 € / pc
Making a photo on request	8,00
Disposal of a shipment	Min. fee 550,00 €
Note: the amount of the disposal price depends on the type, weight, as well as the method of disposal	
Strengthening the shipment with stretch foil/tape	23,00 € / pc
Termination of customs documents	10
Penalty fee	100 % to IHF

Note: The fee will be applied if the date on the document (pick up order) does not match with the date of an actual shipment's pick up

The prices are shown without the corresponding amount of VAT The price for the handling equipment of the charter flight will be determined on the basis of mutual agreement